

For Release Tuesday, August 14, 9:00 a.m.

For More Information Contact: Jody V. Olson, Marketing Director (406) 294-5203, jolson@albertabairtheater.org

Valley Federal Credit Union Education Series Announced at Alberta Bair Theater

(Billings, MT –August 13, 2012) Alberta Bair Theater announces the Valley Federal Credit Union Education Series on Tuesday, August 14, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. This series provides arts education opportunities to more than 26,000 school children from Billings, northern Wyoming and the surrounding region, as well as Master Classes from nationally recognized performers, continuing education classes for teachers, community workshops and lectures.

"Valley Federal Credit Union's commitment of \$10,000 annually will ensure that students and community members have outstanding opportunities to experience live performing arts in the region." says William Wood, Executive Director of Alberta Bair Theater.

Because of budgetary constraints, many schools have reduced or cut arts education in their curricula. The Valley Federal Credit Union Education Series will fill this gap.

"Valley Federal Credit Union believes creativity sparks innovation and what better way to fire the imagination of youth than supporting this phenomenal program put on by Alberta Bair Theater. We are both honored and proud to be the on-going sponsor of this program," says Michael J. Silvers, CEO of Valley Federal Credit Union.

Michael J. Silvers from Valley Federal Credit Union will present the check to William Wood from Alberta Bair Theater on Tuesday, August 14, at 9:00 a.m., at the Alberta Bair Theater on the corner of 3rd Avenue North and Broadway. For more information or for interviews call Jody Olson at (406) 294-5203.